TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Original Destiny Group, Inc.		06/22/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landmark Destiny Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 West Brambleton Avenue	
City:	Norfolk	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23510	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2243740	THE DESTINY GROUP
Registration Number:	2408066	READYAIMHIRE!
Registration Number:	2408067	READYAIMGET HIRED!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404/8156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 303094530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASF/SF L9090/332996	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex S. Fonoroff, Applicant's Attorney	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0882

900058386

P \$90.00 22437

Signature:	/alex s. fonoroff/
Date:	09/20/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=scan 9-19-06#page1.tif source=scan 2 9-19-06#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that THE ORIGINAL DESTINY GROUP, INC., a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using or has bona fide intent to use the following trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
THE DESTINY GROUP and Design	2,243,740	05/04/99
READYAIMHIRE!	2,408,066	11/28/00
READYAIMGET HIRED!	2,408,067	11/28/00

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to LANDMARK DESTINY GROUP, INC., a Virginia corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, including all registrations thereof, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, any and all actions and rights of action for infringements thereof and otherwise with respect thereto, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof.

Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain and such business in ongoing and existing.

This instrument is executed and delivered pursuant to, and for the consideration provided in, an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 22, 2006 among Assignor, Assignee and certain other parties named therein ("Asset Purchase Agreement"). This instrument is made strictly upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement and without any additional warranties or undertakings other than as set forth herein or therein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank - signature page follows.]

I-711116.2 EXECUTION COPY

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0884

. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been signed on behalf of Assignor as of the date above written.

THE ORIGINAL DESTINY GROUP, INC.

By:

William Gaul

President

ATTEST

Name)

2

Error! Unknown document property name. EXECUTION COPY

RECORDED: 09/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0885